
KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION 

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT 
OF A POLITICAL OR PARTY COMMITTEE 

July 29, 2024 ,., t .· 

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE 
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS 

A. Name of Committee: Shawnee County Republican Party 

Address: 2611 SW 17th Suite 117 

City and Zip Code: _T_o_p_e_ka_,_K_S_6_6_60_4 ___________________ _ 

This is a (check one): L Party Committee Political Committee 

B. Check only if appropriate: __ Amended Filing __ Termination Report 

C. Summary (covering the period from January 1, 2024 through July 25, 2024) 

1. Cash on hand at beginning of period ......................................................................... . 

2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A) ....................................... . 

3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2) ......................................................... . 

4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C) .............................. . 

5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3) ......................................... .. 

6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B) ....... .. 

7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D) ............ .. 

11,099.57 

2,236.00 

13,335.57 

5,642.17 

7,693.40 

D. "I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined byme 
and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional 
failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor." 

Signrn of Treasurer 

GEC Form 2024 



SCHEDULE A 
CONTRJBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

Shawnee County Republican Party 

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee) 

Occupation of Check 
Name and Address Individual Giving More Appropriate Box 

Date of Contributor Than $150 
Cash Check Loan 

Sonja Dunstan 

01/08/24 1027 SW Randolph Avenue ✓ Topeka, KS 66604 

Robert Fillion 

01/08/24 10237 W 21st Street ✓ Wichita, KS 67205 

Sandra Hickman 
01/08/24 5822 SW Sterling Lane ✓ Topeka, KS 66604 

Linda McGinnis 
01/08/24 613 SW Medford Avenue ✓ 

Topeka, KS 66606 

Mary Meininger 
01/08/24 1031 SW Dartmoor ✓ Topeka, KS 66604 

Loren Medley 

✓ 01/08/24 7220 SW Asbury Drive 
Topeka, KS 66614 

Braden Robb 
01/08/24 2730 SW Burlingame Road ✓ Topeka, KS 66611 

Leslee Cantrell 
01/08/24 3801 SW Belle Avenue ✓ 

Topeka, KS 66610 

Julie Riphan 
01/08/24 2788 SW Plass Avenue ✓ Topeka, KS 66614 

RJF Consluting 

01/08/24 10237 W 21st Street ✓ Wichita, KS 67205 

Subtotal This Page 

Amount of 
Cash, Check, 

Loan or Other 
E funds 

Receipt Other 

$15.00 

$35.00 

$40.00 

$75.00 

$90.00 

$90.00 

$90.00 

$90.00 

$100.00 

$115.00 

$740.00 

Page :_ of b 
-- --



SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

Shawnee County Republican Party 

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee) 

Occupation of Check 
Name and Address Individual Giving More Appropriate Box 

Date of Contributor Than $150 
Cnsh Check Lonn 

Marcella Lee 

✓ 03/08/24 4112 SW Stone Avenue 
Topeka, KS 66610 

Lanell Griffith 

✓ 03/08/24 131 SW Greenwood Avenue 
Topeka, KS 66606 

Mary Katherine Toburen 

✓ 03/08/24 1222 SE 44th Street 
Topeka, KS 66609 

Brian Bunkow 

✓ 04/05/24 6112 SW 4th Street 
Topeka, KS 66614 

Bird Dog Recruitment LLC Professional Recruiting 

✓ 04/30/24 5521 NW Timber Edge Dr. 
Topeka, KS 66618 

Wanda Kaberline Receptionist 

✓ 04/30/24 934 SW Warren 
Topeka, KS 

John Ortiz 
06/07/24 420 North Mill Street 

Tehachapi, CA 93561 

Randy Toburen 
07/11/24 1222 SE 44th Street 

Topeka, KS 66609 
.. 

Subtotal This Page 

Complete if last page of Schedule A 

Total Itemized Receipts for Period 

Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 or less) 

Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized) 

Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known 

TOT AL RECEIPTS TIDS PERIOD (to line 2 of Summary) 

Amount of 
Cash, Check, 

Loan or Other 
E funds 

Receipt Other 

$20.00 

$20.00 

$50.00 

$30.00 

$450.00 

$150.00 

✓ $25.00 

✓ $25.00 

$770.00 

$0.00 

Page 3 of &:> 
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SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

Shawnee County Republican Party 

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee) 

Occupation of Check 
Name and Address Individual Giving More Appropriate Box 

Date of Contributor Than $150 
Cnsh Check Loan 

Nancy Hedstrom 
07/17/24 5817 SW 26th St 

Topeka, KS 66614 

Bob Meissner Retired 

✓ 07/20/24 2808 SW Millers Glen 
Topeka, KS 66614 

Margaret Brown 

✓ 07/20/24 7336 SW 23rd 
Topeka, KS 66614 

David Hedstrom 

✓ 07/20/24 5817 SW 26th 
Topeka, KS 66614 

Earl McIntosh 

✓ 07/20/24 4208 SW Stonybrook Dr 
Topeka, KS 66610 C 
Bob Meissner 

07/20/24 2808 SW Millers Glen ✓ Topeka, KS 66614 

Margaret Wescott 

✓ 07/20/24 1140 N Franklin Street 
Auburn, KS 66402 

Darrell Brown Retired 

✓ 07/20/24 7336 SW 23rd Court 
Topeka, KS 66614 

Subtotal This Page 

Complete if last page of Schedule A 

Total Itemized Receipts for Period 

Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 or less) 

Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized) 

Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known 

TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD (to line 2 of Summary) 

Amount of 
Cash, Check, 

Loan or Other 
E funds 

Receipt Other 

✓ $40.00 

$205.00 

$25.00 

$10.00 

$20.00 

$20.00 

$20.00 

$200.00 

$540.00 

$2,050.00 

$186.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$2,236.00 

Page l-f of b -- --



SCHEDULEC 
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS 

Shawnee County Republican Party 

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee) 

Pur12ose of Ex12enditure 
Name and Address Amount 

Date To Whom Expenditure is Made If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of $300 is 
made for a candidate, list candidate name & address 

Constant Contact Electronic/Computer Mailing Service 

01/16/24 10 Corporate Drive $145.00 
Burlington, MA 01803 

Office Max Office Supplies 

01/23/24 2109 SW Fairlawn Plaza Dr, $31.70 
Topeka, KS 66614 

Constant Contact Electronic/Computer Mailing Service 

02/14/24 10 Corporate Drive 
Burlington, MA O 1803 

$145.00 

C5 Event Rental/Sponsorship 
02/27/24 PO Box 5724 $45.00 

Topeka, KS 66605 

Kalos Printing 

03/05/24 3518 SE 21st Street $48.53 
Topeka, KS 66607 

College Park Office Suites Office Rental 

03/13/24 2611 SW 17th St, $450.00 
Topeka, KS 66604 

Constant Contact Electronic/Computer Mailing Service 

03/14/24 1 O Corporate Drive $145.00 
Burlington, MA 01803 

Topeka Country Club Facilty Rental and Banquet Costs 

03/20/24 2700 SW Buchanan St 
Topeka, KS 66611 

$2,955.35 

Darren Beckham Zoom License 
04/02/24 1330 SW High Avenue $174.85 

Topeka KS 66604 D 
Constant Contact Electronic/Computer Mailing Service 

04/15/24 10 Corporate Drive $145.00 
Burlington, MA 

Wal Mart Event Supplies 

04/19/24 1301 SW 37th St 
Topeka, KS 66611 

$3.82 

Subtotal This Page 
$4,289.25 

Page <of~ 



SCHEDULEC 
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS 

Shawnee County Republican Party 

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee) 

Puq~ose of Exeenditure 
Name and Address Amount 

Date To Whom Expenditure is Made If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of $300 is 
made for a candidate, list candidate name & address 

Constant Contact Electronic/Computer Mailing Service 

05/14/24 10 Corporate Drive $145.00 
Burlington, MA 01803 

Brian Hill for Sheriff Donation/Contribution for Candidate 

05/17/24 PO Box 37 $300.00 
Rossville, KS 66533 = 
Shawnee County Parks & Rec Rental Space 

06/10/24 600 Gage Blvd $350.00 
Topeka, KS 66606 

Constant Contact Electronic/Computer Mailing Service 
06/14/24 10 Corporate Drive $145.00 

Burlington, MA 01803 

Constant Contact Electronic/Computer Mailing Service 

07/14/24 10 Corporate Drive $145.00 
Burlington, MA 01803 

Ken Corbett for Kansas Donation/Contribution for Candidate 

07/15/24 10351 SW 61st $200.00 
Topeka, KS 66610 

Sam's Club Event Supplies 
07/24/24 1401 SW Wanamaker Rd $67.92 

Topeka, KS 66604 

Subtotal This Page 
$1,352.92 
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