#### KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION

# RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT OF A POLITICAL OR PARTY COMMITTEE

July 29, 2024

# FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS

Α.	Name of Committee: Shawnee County Republican Party  Address: 2611 SW 17th Suite 117  City and Zip Code: Topeka, KS 66604  This is a (check one): Party Committee Political Committee	
В.	Check only if appropriate: Amended Filing Termination Report	
C.	Summary (covering the period from January 1, 2024 through July 25, 2024)  1. Cash on hand at beginning of period	11,099.57 2,236.00 13,335.57 5,642.17 7,693.40
	"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examed to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeand to the failure of Treasurer Signature of Treasurer	ne intentional

GEC Form 2024

### SCHEDULE A CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Shawnee County Republican Party

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

	Name and Address of Contributor	Occupation of Individual Giving More Than \$150		Ch <b>Approp</b>	Amount of Cash, Check,		
Date			Cash	Check	Loan	E funds Other	Loan or Other Receipt
01/08/24	Sonja Dunstan 1027 SW Randolph Avenue Topeka, KS 66604			1			\$15.00
01/08/24	Robert Fillion 10237 W 21st Street Wichita, KS 67205			✓			\$35.00
01/08/24	Sandra Hickman 5822 SW Sterling Lane Topeka, KS 66604			✓			\$40.00
01/08/24	Linda McGinnis 613 SW Medford Avenue Topeka, KS 66606			✓			\$75.00
01/08/24	Mary Meininger 1031 SW Dartmoor Topeka, KS 66604			✓			\$90.00
01/08/24	Loren Medley 7220 SW Asbury Drive Topeka, KS 66614			1			\$90.00
01/08/24	Braden Robb 2730 SW Burlingame Road Topeka, KS 66611			1			\$90.00
01/08/24	Leslee Cantrell 3801 SW Belle Avenue Topeka, KS 66610			1			\$90.00
01/08/24	Julie Riphan 2788 SW Plass Avenue Topeka, KS 66614			1			\$100.00
01/08/24	RJF Consluting 10237 W 21st Street Wichita, KS 67205			1			\$115.00
	Subtotal This Page						\$740.00

## SCHEDULE A CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Shawnee County Republican Party	
(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)	

	Name and Address of Contributor	Occupation of Individual Giving More		Ch Approp	Amount of Cash, Check,		
Date		Than \$150	Cash	Check	Loan	E funds Other	Loan or Other Receipt
03/08/24	Marcella Lee 4112 SW Stone Avenue Topeka, KS 66610		✓				\$20.00
03/08/24	Lanell Griffith 131 SW Greenwood Avenue Topeka, KS 66606		1				\$20.00
03/08/24	Mary Katherine Toburen 1222 SE 44th Street Topeka, KS 66609			1			\$50.00
04/05/24	Brian Bunkow 6112 SW 4th Street Topeka, KS 66614			✓			\$30.00
04/30/24	Bird Dog Recruitment LLC 5521 NW Timber Edge Dr. Topeka, KS 66618	Professional Recruiting		✓			\$450.00
04/30/24	Wanda Kaberline 934 SW Warren Topeka, KS	Receptionist		✓			\$150.00
06/07/24	John Ortiz 420 North Mill Street Tehachapi, CA 93561					1	\$25.00
07/11/24	Randy Toburen 1222 SE 44th Street Topeka, KS 66609					✓	\$25.00
	Subtotal This Page		Page 1			La Chresica III de la Chresica II de la Chresica	\$770.00

#### Complete if last page of Schedule A

Total Itemized Receipts for Period	
Total Unitemized Contributions (\$50 or less)	
Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)	
Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known	
TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD (to line 2 of Summary)	\$0.00

## SCHEDULE A CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Shawnee County Republican Party

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

	Name and Address of Contributor	Occupation of Individual Giving More		Ch Approp	Amount of Cash, Check,		
Date		Than \$150	Cash	Check	Loan	E funds Other	Loan or Other Receipt
07/17/24	Nancy Hedstrom 5817 SW 26th St Topeka, KS 66614					✓	\$40.00
07/20/24	Bob Meissner 2808 SW Millers Glen Topeka, KS 66614	Retired	<b>✓</b>				\$205.00
07/20/24	Margaret Brown 7336 SW 23rd Topeka, KS 66614		<b>✓</b>				\$25.00
07/20/24	David Hedstrom 5817 SW 26th Topeka, KS 66614		✓				\$10.00
07/20/24	Earl McIntosh 4208 SW Stonybrook Dr Topeka, KS 66610		<b>✓</b>				\$20.00
07/20/24	Bob Meissner 2808 SW Millers Glen Topeka, KS 66614		1				\$20.00
07/20/24	Margaret Wescott 1140 N Franklin Street Auburn, KS 66402		<b>√</b>				\$20.00
07/20/24	Darrell Brown 7336 SW 23rd Court Topeka, KS 66614	Retired	1				\$200.00
	Subtotal This Page						\$540.00

#### Complete if last page of Schedule A

Total Itemized Receipts for Period	\$2,050.00
Total Unitemized Contributions (\$50 or less)	\$186.00
Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)	\$0.00
Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known	\$0.00
TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD (to line 2 of Summary)	\$2,236.00

### SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Shawnee County Republican Party

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

		Purpose of Expenditure		
Date	Name and Address To Whom Expenditure is Made	If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of \$300 is made for a candidate, list candidate name & address	Amount	
01/16/24	Constant Contact 10 Corporate Drive Burlington, MA 01803	Electronic/Computer Mailing Service	\$145.00	
01/23/24	Office Max 2109 SW Fairlawn Plaza Dr, Topeka, KS 66614	Office Supplies	\$31.70	
02/14/24	Constant Contact 10 Corporate Drive Burlington, MA 01803	Electronic/Computer Mailing Service	\$145.00	
02/27/24	C5 PO Box 5724 Topeka, KS 66605	Event Rental/Sponsorship	\$45.00	
03/05/24	Kalos 3518 SE 21st Street Topeka, KS 66607	Printing	\$48.53	
03/13/24	College Park Office Suites 2611 SW 17th St, Topeka, KS 66604	Office Rental	\$450.00	
03/14/24	Constant Contact 10 Corporate Drive Burlington, MA 01803	Electronic/Computer Mailing Service	\$145.00	
03/20/24	Topeka Country Club 2700 SW Buchanan St Topeka, KS 66611	Facilty Rental and Banquet Costs	\$2,955.35	
04/02/24	Darren Beckham 1330 SW High Avenue Topeka KS 66604	Zoom License	\$174.85	
04/15/24	Constant Contact 10 Corporate Drive Burlington, MA	Electronic/Computer Mailing Service	\$145.00	
04/19/24	Wal Mart 1301 SW 37th St Topeka, KS 66611	Event Supplies	\$3.82	
	Subtotal This Page		\$4,289.25	

## SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Shawnee County Republican Party

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

		Purpose of Expenditure		
Date	Name and Address To Whom Expenditure is Made	If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of \$300 is made for a candidate, list candidate name & address	Amount	
05/14/24	Constant Contact 10 Corporate Drive Burlington, MA 01803	Electronic/Computer Mailing Service	\$145.00	
05/17/24	Brian Hill for Sheriff PO Box 37 Rossville, KS 66533	Donation/Contribution for Candidate	\$300.00	
06/10/24	Shawnee County Parks & Rec 600 Gage Blvd Topeka, KS 66606	Rental Space	\$350.00	
06/14/24	Constant Contact 10 Corporate Drive Burlington, MA 01803	Electronic/Computer Mailing Service	\$145.00	
07/14/24	Constant Contact 10 Corporate Drive Burlington, MA 01803	Electronic/Computer Mailing Service	\$145.00	
07/15/24	Ken Corbett for Kansas 10351 SW 61st Topeka, KS 66610	Donation/Contribution for Candidate	\$200.00	
07/24/24	Sam's Club 1401 SW Wanamaker Rd Topeka, KS 66604	Event Supplies	\$67.92	
	Subtotal This Page		\$1,352.92	